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May 13, 2024

MEMORANDUM IE @ IE I] w IE “

May 15, 2024
TO: Donna J. Brown -

Clerk of the Council
CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

FROM: James Hunt, Division Chief PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD
Development Review Divisio

SUBJECT: Notification of Recommendation for Certification of Nonconforming Use

Permit Application Number:  34213-2023-U

Specific Use(s): Outdoor Advertising Sign (Billboard)
Location of Property: 7108 Robert Crain Highway
Bowie
Current Zone(s): R-A
Sign Posting Date: December 30, 2023
Reason for Certification: Certification of existing outdoor advertising

signs is required pursuant to Council Bill
84-2016 which requires that applications for
the certification of outdoor advertising signs
in existence as of January 1, 2002, be filed
no later than December 31, 2023. This
outdoor advertising sign was erected in
2000.

This is to advise that the above-captioned permit application relating to certification
of a nonconforming use has been reviewed by this office. It has been found to fulfill the
requirements of the Zoning Ordinance for administrative certification of the use in question,
and no request for the Planning Board to conduct a public hearing was received within the
time period specified on the public notice sign. Therefore, we are recommending that the use
be certified as nonconforming.
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Pursuant to Section 27-244(e) of the Zoning Ordinance (as amended by CB-78-1991),
the District Council has the option of reviewing this recommendation, provided it votes to do
so within 30 days of receipt of the recommendation. If you advise us that the Council has not
elected to review this recommendation after expiration of the 30-day period, we will certify
this use as nonconforming and transmit that action to the Department of Environmental
Resources, so that the permit may be issued.



q THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMISSION Development Review Division

Prince George’s County Planning Department 14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Contact: DiDapplications@penil.mpcnpcory
APPLICATION FORM
APPLICATION TYpE: NCU CIRevision of Case #
Companion Cases:
Payment option: [JCredit Card [ Check (payable to M-NCPPC) Do not submit payment until requested by staff
PROJECT NAME: Eatern Billboard Pannel 69
Complete address (if applicable) 7096 NW ROBERT CRAIN HWY BOWIE 20715
Geographic Location (distance related to or near major intersection)
South of the intersection of Robert Crain Hwy. approx. 500 from the intersection of Robert Crain Hwy & 450
Total Acreage: 77.19 Aviation Policy Area: N/A Election District: 7
Tax Map/Grid: 38-E3 Current Zone(s): AR Council District: 4
WSSC Grid: 209NE15 Existing Lots/Blocks/Parcels: Parcel 55 Dev, Review District:
Planning Area: In Municipal Boundary: Is development exempt from grading
71A Bowie permit pursuant to 32-127(a)(6)(A)?
Yes [JNo
Tax Account #: Police District #: General Plan Growth Po"cy:
0712570 I Rural and Agricultural Areas
Proposed Use of Property and Request of Proposal: Please list previously approved applications affecting the
Non-Conforming Use of Existing Billboard subject property:
Applicant Name, Address & Phone; Consultant Name, Address & Phone:
S P oo No Limit Land, Stephenie Clevenger
(PY (4507 480-4420 1001 Prince George's Bivd., Suite 700, Upper
g?lsggtzzrgmuummr.nel Marlboro, MD 20774
Owner Name, Address & Phone: Contact Name, Phone & E-mail:
EA(;;sRaNnnggoipphcant indicate same/corporation see Disclosure) Stephenie Clevenger
atimore, W3 21207 nolimitland@icloud.com
Ko Rutrtord 2403380131
(E): Info@easternoutdoor.net
SIGNATURE (Slgn wherpgappropriate; include Applicati Disclosure for additional owner's signatures):
g (e '~\ 23 iy ﬁu)ﬁtjj 12/04/2023
Owners ture, (si ued) Date Applicant's Slgnature {signed) Date
itgﬁ: bf(i LU Rurt lgnerford

.ﬂbdn h-nca* \_ \\"CM4~ Eastern ng;gjgg: Advertising Co

Cantract Purchaser’s Signature (signed) Date Applicant's Signature (signed) Date

FOR STAFF USE ONLY Application No.(s):

1 Rev. 04/ 2023




THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
Prince George's County Planning Department

SUBDIVISION CASES: Preliminary Plan of Subdivision/Conservation Sketch Plan

I Conservation Sketch Plan

Type of Application (Check all that apply): [JConventional Subdivision [JConservation Subdivision
O Subdivision Ordinance Interpretation [ Vacation Petition

Variation, Variance or Alternative Compliance Request(s):
COyes [ No

Applicable Zoning/Subdivision Regulation Section(s):

Total Number of Proposed:

Water/Sewer: LIDPIE [IHealth Department

Lots Outlots Parcels Outparcels
Number of Dwelling Units: Gross Floor Area (Nonresidential portion only):
Attached Detached, Multifamily.

SUBDIVISION CASES: Final Plat

Number of Plats:

Detaited Site Plan No.:

WSSC Authorization No.:

Approval Date of Preliminary Plan: _

URBAN DESIGN AND ZONING CASES

Type of Application (Check all that apply): [ZCertification of Nonconforming Use [ Conservation Plan
[ Detailed Site Plan [ Planned Development [ Secondary Amendment [ Special Exception
[0 Zoning Map Amendment [ Zoning Ordinance Interpretation

Check box if a hearing is requested: [J

Details of Request:
Non-Conforming use of existing billboard

Applicable Zoning Ordinance Section(s):

Total Number of Proposed:

Lots Outlots Parcels

Outparcels

Number of Dwelling Units:

Attached Detached Multifamily

Gross Floor Area (Nonresidential portion only):

Variance Request:
OYes ONo

Applicable Zoning/Subdivision Regulation Section(s):

Departure Request:
OYes ONo

Application Filed:
OvYes ONo

Alternative Compliance Request:
Oves ONo

Application Filed:
OYes CINo

™

Rev. 04/ 2023




u THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION
Prince George's County Planning Department

APPLICATION FORM DISCLOSURE

List all persons having at least five percent (5%) interest in the subject property ONLY required for Special Exception and
Zoning Map Amendment Applications.

Owner(s) Name (printed)

(e

Signature and Date

Residence Address

A‘uo l (ﬂoﬂe; n E:)‘)‘fMﬂ l'

—'%% % % '{/z"

b 14 2.t woodTord Read
Vienna, v 1u8

If the property is owned by a corporation, please fill in below.

Officers Date Assumed Duties Residence Address Business Address
Date
Assumed |Date Term
Officers Duties Expires Residence Address Business Address

THE MARYLAND-NATIONAL CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

14741 Governor Oden Bowie Drive, Upper Marlboro, Md 20772 « Development Review Division, DRDapplications@ppd.mncppeorg
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EASTERN OUTDOOR ADVERTISING CO.

7115 ROCKRIDGE ROAD * BALTIMORE, MD 21207

December 4, 2023
DPIE

9400 Peppercorn Place
Largo, MD 20774

To whom it may concern:

As the authorized property owner of 7096 NW Robert Crain
HWY Bowie, MD 20715, | hereby grant permission to
Eastern Outdoor Advertising Co. to file for a Non-

Conforming Use Permit on the above property for
continuance of a 12'x42' billboard.

OWNER: MASHIE DRIVE, LLC

BY: ‘%JE_—&—\/\_

DATE | 11!9!13

Phone: 410-484-4440 Fax: 410-653-6544 email: info@easternoutdoor.net



STATEMENT OF JUSTIFICATION
7096 NW ROBERT CRAIN HIGHWAY, BILLBOARD #69
CERTIFICATION OF NONCONFOMRING USE

1. CASE NAME

NCU-34213-2023
7096 NW Robert Crain Highway, Bowie 20715, Billboard #69

2. DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED USE / REQUEST

Eastern Outdoor (the “Applicant”) submits this Statement of Justification for the
Certification of an outdoor advertising sign located at 7096 NW Robert Crain
Highway, Bowie 20715, Billboard #69 (the “Property”), as a nonconforming use.

3. DESCRIPTION & LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

The Property is located south of the intersection of Robert S. Crain Highway,
approximately 500 feet south of the intersection of Robert Crain Highway and MD
Route 450. Specifically, the Property is located on Map 38, Grid E3, and is
approximately 77.19 acres in size. The Property is currently zoned AR (Agricultural-
Residential).

An outdoor advertising sign is located on the southeast side of the Property. The
outdoor advertising sign is constructed on five low-rise metal pylon poles and contains
a single bulletin face that is visible to northbound traffic on Robert S. Crain Highway.
Documentary evidence submitted along with this Statement of Justification
demonstrates that the structure has existed on the Property since at least 2000.

4. APPLICABLE CODE & REQUIRED FINDINGS

The Applicant is required to certify the outdoor advertising signs located on the
Property pursuant to Section 27-3618(c)(3)(D) of Subtitle 27 of the Prince George’s
County Code (the “Zoning Ordinance”). Section 27-3618(c)(3)(D) stipulates that “For
outdoor advertising signs, if satisfactory documentary evidence described in Section
27-3618(c)(1)(B)(v) is received, the Planning Director shall approve certification of the
use as nonconforming for the purpose of issuing applicable permits and certifying the
use as nonconforming...” The Applicant has provided satisfactory documentary
evidence in accordance with Section 27-3618(c)(1)(B)(v), which demonstrates that the
outdoor advertising sign was constructed prior to and has operated continuously since
January 1, 2002.

5. VARIANCE REQUESTS & REQUIRED FINDINGS FOR EACH
REQUEST




The Applicant is not requesting a variance for the Property.

6. SUMMARY OF REQUEST

The Applicant has provided satisfactory documentary evidence pursuant to Section
27-3620(c)()(B)(v). Accordingly, the Applicant respectfully requests that the
Planning Director certify the outdoor advertising signs located on the Property as a
nonconforming use in accordance with Section 27-3618(c)(3)(D).

A QW,,/

Kurt Rutherford
Applicant, Eastern Outdoor




SIGN POSTING AND INSPECTION AFFIDAVIT - PLANNING DIRECTOR REVIEW

I, _Stephenie Clevenger , hereby certify that the subject property was posted with
(print or type name)
1 sign(s)on  12/30/2023
(specify number) (date)

Signature: SW %@W

CNU-34213-2023

Route 3 Bowie

Application Number: Name:

Date: 12/30/2023

Address: 1001 Prince Georges Blvd., Suite 700
Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

Telephone: _ 240-338-0131

Capacity in which you are acting: __agent

(owner, applicant, agent)

NOTE: Take legible photograph(s) showing sign(s) in place, (see attached map for posting
locations) and return (email) this affidavit and photographs, saved as one PDF to
PGCReferrals@ppd.mncppe.org Subject: CaseNo-CaseName and “Posting Affidavit”

* £ * #* * *

The affidavit must be received prior to the end of the 20-day (30 days for all CBCA conservation plans) posting
period.

[ASIGN POSTING DRAFTS, LETTERS AND FORMS\SIGN POSTING DRAFTS\CNU MAPS AND FORMS\CNU-946-2020 FORM.DOC




Two Rivers

SINGLE FAMILY HOMES
FROM $700s | 55+ AND ALL AGES

[EASTERN
pu 7 0.0

Sign 1
CNU-34213-2023, Route 3 Bowie
Sign posted by: Stephenie Clevenger

Posted on: 12/30/2023



AN
&
<4
I G
W
|
MASHIE DRIVE LLC
'ADDITIONAL PARCEL’
7096 NW ROBERT CRAIN HWY
OWIE, MD 20715
PART OF PARCEL 55
CONSOLIDATED GAS ELECTRIC LIGHT | "WHITEMARSH’
AND POWER COMPANY OF BALTIMORE by Special Warranty Deed from
7100 NW ROBERT CRAIN HWY CORPORATION OF THE ROMAN
BOWE, MD 20715 CATHOLIC CLERGYMEN
LIBER 561 FOLIO 1 LIBER 43740 FOLIO 211
NO PLAT FOUND
ot
|
2 LU g a s r A .
T
e
—&— OHE OH OHE OHE o
UmLITY POLE
- T RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE
o
T
m
B MD 301 — VARIABLE WIDTH
_ PLAT No. 15437
()
GENERAL NOTES: CONCRETE DIVIDER
Fiood Zon SgnMo. 169
Source: Flnod ap 2403c0155€ @r162016) Permit No. : LO1211 Q GRASS MEDIAN
Zoning Ca(egnw Agricultural-Residential erhead Electric m
Tax . 07-0712570 Overhead Cable
Height of sign top above ground: 5.5'
Hlgnof s abore ron VA 0
Vertical dimension of sign board: T
oaanal moneion o son bourc 42.0 8 MD 301 /MVA@ A%LEE 3v;no
1. The accuracy of measurements of any physical feature(s) illustrated hereon, and/or their distance to others, is 2'¢. PL
2. Although the boundary lnes ar referenced o markers located on st, this crawing does ot constilte a boundary survey.
3. This drawing is intended for general use by the consumer for certification requirements by the County in which it is situate.
4. This drawing is not to be used for placing or constructing any improvements, structures, fences, etc.
5. Any bearings are referenced fo NADS3 (2011) datum projected on to the Maryland State Piane Coorcinate System (MD SPCS),
6. No true elevations were recorded nor labeled on this two-dimensional survey. Heights shown are relative to elevation at grade.
7. Publc Uiy ighs-of way are shown only fdiscovered during land recor research fr this survey
8. A e report was not provided 1o OV, Inc. during the course of tis survey. o " 0
9. Property may be subject to other appurtenances, easements, encumbrances on record, 10 30
0 Fota 2one asseaton was obaied iovgh FEVIA Nap Sonice Gorera i mee foma govlporaihome = == e e
11. Zoning classification determined through PGAtlas.com 1 0
OWNER descrb he bilboard and SPECIAL PURPOSE SURVEY  [rraser no
EASTERN OUTDOOR o boingrown as: o 7096 NI ROBERT CRAN_ HIGHWAY ertore0r
7115 Rockridge Road atLi 1 Maryland. QUEEN ANNE .(7TH) ELECTION DISTRICT  [SCALE: AS snown
Baltimore, MD 21207 PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, M ATE: 12/01 /2023
Kurt Rutherford description and that o 610 Profesional Drive, Suta 108 |2 2 <
(P): (410)484-4440 Gt 2073
(€) PHONE, (30T) 637-2510




	34213-2023 memo
	34213-2023 Application
	34213-2023 SOJ
	34213-2023 Sign Posting
	34213-2023 Site Plan

